2ND FLOOR, UNIT 207, KOLKATA, WEST 
DIRECTOR: RITESH KUMAR | BENGAL700055 
BINJRAJKA 

Whereas, the Applicant has instituted an Application u/s 19 of the Recovery of 
Debts Bue to Banks and Financial Institutions Act 1993 against the Defendants 

for Recovery of sum of Rs. 23,84,49,643,83/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore 
Eighty Four Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise 
Eighty Three Only) together with current and future interest, cost for 

appear before the Registrar i in on 18th day of Feb, 2026 at 10.30 A.M. as to 
why the reliefs prayed for should not be granted and to file show - cause inthe 
matter.